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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY . ’
;7 : _Original  sHEeer NO.__ 2

canceLLne G 1 LLEV spieer no_ L5 OF PSC No.i

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE R

Residential Rate -

Applicable: | | T
In all territory served. :

Availabilitys
Available for single-phase residential service for lighting , heating,
cooking, refrigeration, household appliances and other domestic purposes »
subject to the special terms and conditions set forth on Tariff Sheets R
27 and 28. S r

“

o

,r""w \\

Rate:
" First 20 kilowatt hours- br less per month . }
Next 30 kilowatt hours per month « o . . o/,
Next 70 kilowatt-hours per month + . « . ./

Excess kilowgtt hours per month . . . » ’u.

e s« s o o « 80¢ net
« 3.5¢ net per kwh
. 2.5¢ net per kwh
. 2.0¢ net per kwh

L] . L]
a2 ®w o ®

Minimum Bill”
80¢ net per meter per month

Prompt Payment Provision:
The monthly bill will be' rendered at the above net charges (1ncluding net
minimum bills when applicable) plus an amount equivalent to 5% thereof,
whlch amount w:Lll be deducted provided bill is paid within ten days i‘rom
date.

Appllcability of Rules- :
Service under this rate schedule is subject to Company's rules and
regulations governing the supply of electric, _8éTrvice as incorporated in
ﬁhls Tariff. o
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CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUN 61962
by. i =X
ENGINEERING. DIVISION

[

Iseued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE OF ISSUE__ May 1 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE .May 20, |9(22
{] A T2 ..J" : )
ISSUED BY__G. R, As e Y Q / President Louisville, Ky..
NAME TITLE ADDRESS !

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Original  sneer nO._3

cancene AST ZEY sueer no. 274 O F PSC Ne.i

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

f

_STANDARD RIDER

Special Rate for Residential ' T
Electric Space Heating Service

Agglicable:
To Resgidential Rate R,

Availability: |
During the eight monthly billing periods from October through May of the |
following year, a special rate of 1.5¢ per kilowatt hour will be applicable
to that portion of Residential Rate R consumption in excess of LOO kilowatt
hours per month to any residential customer who has permanently installed
and in regular use during the heating season an approved type of electric
‘space heating 1nsta11at10n, wired for service at 2L0 volts, and designed
and used as the primary and predominating source of his household space
heating requirements. The elght monthly. bllllng periods referred to

Rl

above shall start with the mo

nth1l§ period govered by the regular October

meter reading and shall end.
reading in May of the ggcceedlng year.
In the case of multiple dwelling units
Residential Rate R; the special rate o

fth the period) covered by the regular meter

1

r ed through a single meter under
1/%¢ per kilowatt hour herein

provided for shqli apply only to that portion of total monthly consumption
in excess of hO@ kilowatt hours multlplied by the number of individual
family units thus served.

Special Condltlons:
Service under this rider is available only upon written application and
subject 46 Company's inspection for the purpose of establishing
eligibility of Customer's heating installation for service hereunder.
;
i
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CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ENGINEER!NG DIVISION

DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 20, 1962

~

DATE OF ISSUE_ May L, 1962
ﬂf ‘/ﬁ' ¢,~1¢,n,-~?3«1 "President

strong Louisville, Ky,
Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962

ADDRESS

ISSUED BY.

\..‘

NAME




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY '
OI‘l inal  sHeeT NO._ O

CANCELLING g7 Rey sHeer No FE OF PSC No. i

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE GL

General Lighting Rate

Applicable: :
~ In all territory served.

Availability-
Available for alternating current service to commercial and industrial
customers for lighting, incidental use of appliances on lighting circuits,

and single-phase motors which can be served through the lighting meter
* without undue disturbance of lighting service,

Minimum Bill: e

00¢ net per

meter»ﬁgf month,

/

Prompt Payment,Provision-.

date, 7
i

Applicdbility of Rulesg: -

in/this Tariff,

=
A%
ﬂf

Rate: - :
First 100 kilowatt hours per month . e o o o o o U.O¢ net per kwh
Next L00 kilowatt hours per month . o s'e s & o 3.5¢ net per kwh
Next - 500 kilowatt hours per month . s s o o o 3.0¢ net per kwh
Next 1000 kilowatt hours per month . s s s o s o 2.5¢ net per kwh
Next 3000 kilowatt hours per month—- o e o s o s 2.1¢ net per kwh
Excess kilowatt hourg/per ‘month . o s o o o o 2,08 net per kwh

The monthly-bill will be rendered at the above net charges (including net
minimum bi11ls when applicable) plus an amount equivalent to 5% thereof, -
which amount will be deducted provided bill is paid'within ten days from

Service under thils rate schedule is subject to Company's rules and
regulations governing the supply of electric,sérv1ce as incorporated

e

- VA A

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JIN . 61962

-

Y.
ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE_ May 1, 1962

Issued by authority of an order of the 'PSC of Ky..in Case 3300 dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE EFFECTIVE May 20, 1962

/fl-‘ 'r‘ J

ISSUED BY Tﬁrl/“f/w" w2l 1"’ }? Pregident

Louisville, Ky.

NAME

TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962
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LOUISVILLE' GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

and Rev.  sheer no._ 7

‘CANCELUING L5t Rev.,  syeer no.. T

P. S, C, OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 1

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE . GS

General Service Rate

Applicablé:
In all territory served.

Availability:
Available to any customer for alternating current service, single-phase or
three-phase, for lighting, power, and other general usage, measured and de-
livered at one of Company's standard distribution voltages. Service taken
through each meter will be billed separately. If customer desires to take
lighting service through a three-phase meter, he shall. furnish and maintain
any transformation or voltage regulatory equipment required for such lighting

service. TN
Rate: ///,
First 100 kilowatt-hours per-month........[/e...... - 1;.0¢ net per kwh
Next 700 kilowatt-hours per month................ 3.0¢ net per kwh
Next 1200 kilowatt-hours per month...... veesessess 2.5¢ net per kwh
Excess kilowatt-hqpfs per month.v.ceeevensovens 2.0¢ net per kwh
Minimum Bill: /

/

month, except wh%pe a single phase service is instglfgd especially to pro-
vide power for ghe operation of an electric weldet, in which case the mini-
mum bill applicéable to three-phase service wi{i apply. ‘

7 s T2 4L
The minimum b}ll for three-phase service shall be LO¢ net per horsepower of
connected power load, but not 1e§§/€ﬁan $2.00 net per meter per month.
Horsepower og apparatus connected will be based on manufacturer's rating.

The minimum bill for single-phase service shall be 80¢Jné%dper meter per

|
Prompt Payment Rrovision: ~ .
The monthly bill—wiIL be rendered at the above net charges (including net
minimum bills when applicable) plus an amount equivalent to 5% thereof, which
amount will be deducted provided bill is paid within ten days from date.

Minimum Bill Adjustments for Seasonal Air Conditioning Loads:
For the purpose of determining three-phase minimum bills hereunder, motors
used solely for air conditioning equipment which is in service only during
the period April 15 to October 15 will not be considered as part of customer's
total connected power load on bills rendered for those months of the year
when such air conditioning equipment is not in service. Provided, however,
that for billing purposes air conditioning equipment shall not be considered
as out of service for more than six months in any one year. In no event,
however, shall the minimum bill for three-phase service be less than $2.00

i

_D_.___.

per month.. '
With meter readings
taken on and after
DATE OF Issug_ December 1, 196k DATE EFFECTIVEJanuary 1, 1965
g2 L, T bl .
ISSUED BY B~ Hud$on Milner President Louisville, Kentucky

NAME TITLE . ADDRESS




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

;Jlgégiﬂél_ﬁﬁHEﬂ'NO 7
CANCELLING LIL T LEY. sHEET NO 5’% 2 IF Fsc Vo .t

P. 5. C. OF KY, ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE ' GP

General Power Rate

Applicables - , i
In all territory served.

Avallability:

Evailable to commercial and industrial customers for alternating current
power service, single-phase or three-phase, supplied.through a single
meter, measured and delivered at one of Company's standard secondary
- distribution system power voltages. Unrestricted lighting is permitted T
"~ when taken through the power meter, but customer shall furnish and
maintain any transformation or voltage regulatory equipment which may
be required for such lighting serv/i/ee..

L

Rate:
First 100 kilowatt hours per month . . » « of. . . L.O¢ net per kwh
Next Loo kllowatﬁ/hﬁﬁrs per month . . . « £ « . o 3.5¢ net per kwh
Next 500 kilowatt hours per month . « o o « « « « 3.04 net per kwh
Next 1000 kilowatt hours per month . . « « « » . « 2.5¢ net per kwh
Next 3000 %}lowatt hours per month . . = + - . ... 2.1¢ net per kwh
Excess Kilowatt hours per month e e s o o o o o 2.0¢ net per kwh

Minimum B1 7

L0¢ net/per month per horsepower of customer's to {; cd, '
but :m/ no case less than $1.00 net per month in t eplﬁg—{ﬁes%r ﬁoﬁﬂ- :
servife nor less than .$2.00 net per month in the das

service. Horsepower of apparatus connected will He based on ma%%t"?acture r's
ra}f“ing. | NN

Profipt_Payment. Provision: U I W & b 2=
- The monthly bill will be rendered at: the above ned cham'gestr(li&dlwémif_?t
/{ulnlmum bills when applicable) plus” an amount equivaTe!

/which amount will be deducted,,prov1ded b:Lll lS paid within ten days from

date. ' ;’/"“"N . ”" ’f/l /{;q

Ml:mimum Bill Adju‘stmeﬂn‘b‘g for Seasonal Air Conditloning Loadss
Wor the purpose.of determining minimum monthly charges hereunder, motors

, usechgl_,eLy/f/;' air conditioning equipment which is in service only during
the period April 15 to October 15 will not be considered as part of cus-
tomer's total commected power load on bills rendered for those months of
the year when such air conditioning equipment is not in service. Provided,
however, that for billing purposes air conditioning equipment shall not be
considered as out of service for more than six months in any one year.
In no event shall the minimum bill for any month be less than $1.00 for
single—phase service, nor less than $2.00 for 'bhree-phase service.

0

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300 dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE OF ISSUE__May 4, 196& DATE EFFECTIVE_ May 20, 1962
v' _,_/f :,i;f/ S .
ISSUED BY__G. R. Armstronz Pregident = Touisville, Ky.

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962
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LOUISVILLE GAS. AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

1st ReV.  cueer no 8
cancetLine_Original  sheer no 8

P. S..C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE as

General Service Rate (Continued)

Applicablility of Rules:

- Service under this rate schedule is subject to Company's rules and regu-
lations governing the supply of electric service as 1ncorporated in this
Tariff.

o

w"/“j
\\\ _‘,/"/x’{
~ With meter readings
: taken on and ther
DATE OF ISSUE_December 1, 19611' ____DATE EFFEc_-nvEJanuary 1, 1965
’/j}\%L_/ ”;’m S | ident L ille, Kentucky
ISSUED BY__ B+ Hudgon Milner Presiden Aoulsv Lle, Xe;

NAME TITLE




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Original  sHeer no.___ 8
CANCELLINGWSHEET NO.B . 2. OF PSC No.l

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE

GP

General Power

Rate (Continued)

Applicability of Rules:

Service under this rate schedule is subject to Company's rules and regula- {
tions governing the supply of electric service as incorporated in this fq
Tariff. ‘
e
v"'f'v
/?ﬁ; /
7 ™
:’] . _,,@«.ﬂfﬂ"”'& i
¢ . e - i 4 p 3
'31_ o VoAl
‘\\ A,m-"",ﬁ ’
\._.,.m.w e

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

N 6 1962

oy L)

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 20, 1962

DATE OF ISSUE__May lg :59@2,“

ISSUED BY G. R. Armstrong

I
- T

/ Rt I;";'/
. i ol i
K [l Vit 8- R VO e )

I P president Louisville, Ky.

NAME

Filed with Public Service Commission

~ TITLE ) ADDRESS

of Kentucky May 1, 1962




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY . '
5 _2nd Rev.  sHEER No 9 -

CANCELLING_LSt Rev.  shitt No 9

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RIDER

Special Rate for Non-Residential
Flectric Space Heating Service

Applicable:
To General Service Rate (S. ' T

Availability: ‘
The special rate set forth in this rider shall be available during the
eight monthly billing periods from October through May (hereinafter called
"heating season") to customers regularly taking electric service under .
Rate GS. Such special rate shall apply to separately metered service to’ T
electric space heating equipment installed and operated in accordance w1th
the terms and conditions herein set forth.

Rate:
For all consumption recorded on the separate meter during the heating
season the net rate shall be 1.2¢ per kilowatt-hour. The prompt payment
provision of Rate GS shall be applicable to service under this rider.
Minimum Bill: — &
The minimum charge for service updér this rider shall be not less than
$65.00 per heating season, nor §2ss than $6.00 per kilowatt /of connected
load per heating season, whichever is the greater. This minimum charge is
in addition to the regul@r/honthly minimum of Rate GS, to which this rider T
applies; however, the heating equipment served hereunder shall not be in-
cluded as a part of the customer's connected load for the purpose of
establishing such e;gular monthly mlnlmum.

R

Special Terms and Copiditions:
1. Service under/thls rider is available only upon written application
and subject to Company's inspection for the purpose of establishing eli-
gibility of Cus?pmer's heating installation for service hereunder.

2. The design,]type, and manner of operation of Customer's space heating
installation served hereunder must be acceptable to Company. The heating
equipment shalm be of approved type, either resistance or heat pump,
designed and used as the primary and predominating source of heat durlng
the full heatlﬂg season for a building or an enclosed and well-defined ..
section of a building. Under no circumstances will this rider appiy™ to an
electric heatlné installation used as a supplement to someﬂetﬁér form of
space heating. \
3. The heating equipment served hereunder shdll be supplied with
electrical energy through.one or more ¢ial circults so designed and
constructed that no other electricity consuming devices may be connected
thereto. Provided, however, that when heat pump, air cooling, or air

S 2

With meter readings
taken on and after

DATE OF ISSUE December 1, 196h . DATE EFFECTIVE January 1,
’) - "\' . .
ISSUED BY (B/Hudson Milner President Louisville, Kentucky

i NAME TITLE ADDRESS




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
_Original sHeer NO.___ 9

caNcELLING L O T - /Y sheer no. B/ 0 F PSC No. |

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RIDER

Special Rate for Non-Residential
Electric Space Heating Service

Applicable:
To General Lighting Rate GL and General Power Rate GP.

Availability:
The special rate set forth in this rider shall be available during the

eight monthly billing periods from October through May (hereinafter called

~ "heating season") to customers regularly taking electric service under
Rate GL or GP. Such special rate shall apply to separately metered service
to electric space heating equipment installed snd operated in accordance
with the terms and conditions herein set forth.

Rate:
“For all consumption recorded on the separate meter during the heatlng

season the net rate”ehall be 1.5 cents per}kllowatt hour., ' Prompt payment
provision of } ¢ rate schedule to which thié rider applies shall be
appllcable 16 service ‘under this rider.

Minimum B;ii-
The mihimum charge for service under this rider shall be not less than

$75 00 per heating season, nor less than $7.00 per kilowatt of connected
" lozd per heating season, whichever is the greater, .This minimum charge is
in addition to, the regular monthly minimum of the standard rate schedule
to which this rider applies; however, the heating equipment served here-
funder shall not be included as a part of the customer's connected load for
3’ the purpose of establishing such regular monthly minimum, .
f ’yﬂ &
f'Speclal Terms and Conditions: ' LA
1. Service under this rider is available only upon written application and

subject to Company's inspection for the purpose- -6f establishing eligibility
of Customer's heating installation for service hereunder. .
2. The design, type, and manner offoperatlon of Customer's space heating
installation served hereunder miBt be acceptable to Company. The heating
equipment shall be of approved type, either re51stance or heat pump,
de31gned and used as the*primary and predomingting source of heat during
the full heating season for a building or anéqu}qapd:aqﬁ

“gection of a buildlng. Under no circumstancsP msﬁﬂg
electrlcrheating installation used as a supp;emen o some O
space heating. 5

o e

y to an
rm of

N 61962

Y
ENmNEEmNG DIVISION

=

DATE OF ISSUE___Maw]l, 4962 ‘ DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 20, 1962
AT e ST ,
ISSUED BY__G. R. Armstrong \ /" President ____Louisville, Ky.
NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1,‘1962,




LOUISVILLE ©AS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
' st Rev.  speer no. 10

cANCELLING Original = ¢ueer noo 10

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RIDER

Special Rate for Non-Resldential
Electric Space Heating Service (Continued) '

circulating equipment is used in connection with the heating installation,
such equipment may be connected to this special circuit or circuits and
the electric consumption thereof during the heating season will be billed
at the kilowatt-hour rate specified herein.

L. The consumption of the equipmeng/ggnnee%ed to the aforesaid special
circuit or circuits will be measur€d by a separate.meter installed for
that purpose. During the e'ghf/ionths of the heatihg season consumption
recorded by such special m&ters will be billed at thé rate specified
herein. During the rsmaining four months of the yeaﬁ such consumption
will be combined with” consumption for other purposes/at the same location
for billing under Rate GS.

/
5. . The Company/shall be consulted prior to instaliation and wiring of
the equipment/in order that the meter may be located to best advantage
and to insugg, in the case of three phase service, that single phase
heating cirduits are balanced in accordance with Company's general re-

quirementa/

6. The g&ght monthly billing periods referred to above as the heating
season shall start with the monthly period covered by regular October
meter reading and shall end with the period covered by the regular meter

reading/in May of the succeeding year.
i

,...4»""”:”
m"’wﬂl
VA A,
With meter readings
taken on and after
DATE OF Issug_Degember 1:\32@ DATE EFFECTIVEJanuary 1, 1965
k ' o 7/ / /D/ 7 Y,
ISSUED BY. ('13/-“” udmllner President Louisville, Kentucky

NAME TITLE ADDRESS




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY :
Original  sHeer No.__10
CANCELUNG_ 3D /P2 seer no. 3 1.1 o F Psc Mol

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RIDER

Special Rate for Non-Residential
Electric Space Heating Service (Continued)

3. The heating equipment served hereunder shall be supplied with
electrical energy through one or more special circuits so designed and
constructed that no other electricity consuming devices may be connected
thereto. Provided, however, that when heat pump, air cooling, or air
circulating equipment is used in connection with the heating installation,
such equipment may be connected to this special circuit or circuits and
the electric consumption thereof during the heating season will be billed
at the kilowatt hour rate specified herein.

k. The consumption of the equipment‘connected to the aforesaid special
circult or circuits will be measured by a separate meter installed for
that purpose. During the eight months of the heating season consumption
recorded by such special meters’wiII”be b 1led at the rate specified
herein. During the remaining four months f the year such consumption
will be comblned wiﬁﬁ/consumption for othéP purposes at the same location
for billing un@er Rate GL or Rate GP, 4fé/épplicable,

5. The Comﬁgny shall be consulted prior to installation and wiring of
the equlpment in order that the meter may be located to best advantage
and to insure, in the case of three phase service, that single phase
heatigg circuits are balanced in accordance with Company's general re-
qulrgments.

6. / The eight monthly billing periods referred to above as the heating
season shall start with the monthly period covered by regular October
meter reading and shall end with the period covered by the regular meter
reading in May of the succeeding year.

\ | L . ,,
\ » ,4-’.1‘,7»){»'.;‘/:14- o

\ e
\\.’ ’m_,,.,et"ﬂwf C H E c K E D
\ ,,,,, e PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
N 61962
ENG!NEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE_ lMay 10 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE_ May 20, 1962
[ f"" ,«",i'}.' - "”'.;.,.r T,
ISSUED BY__ G. R, Armstxyédﬁ’gw o "“President Louisville, Ky,
NAME " TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Original  sHeer NoO._ 12

CANCELUNGQZ&J:_&':___SHEET No.32.] oF PSC (ve. I

P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE OL

Outdoor Lighting Service

Applicable:
In all territory served.

Availability:
To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and
conditions set forth herein and who is willing to contract for service in
accordance with such special terms and condltions,

‘‘‘
...............

" Character of Service: — .~"

e
R

for the 111um1natlon of streets, drlveways, yards, lots and other outdoor
areas., Company’w111 provide, own and majintain. the lighting equipment, as
'herelnafterﬁdescribed and will furnish/the electrical energy to operate
such equlpment Serv1ce under this rate will be available on an automatic-
ally controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000
hours per year, -and only to the types of lighting units specified herein.

J,

Ratess Rate per Month
_—TQE watp, LO00O Iumen mercury vapor unit $ 3.50
A;%S watt, 8000 lumen mefcury vapér unit );.00
: 5;250‘watt 13VOOO lumen mercury vapor unit Jﬁyw”‘ . 5,00
'f‘ 100 watt, 25,000 lumen mercury vapor unit - ?J“ ?jméiéj 6,00

|
300 watt, 6000 lumen incandescent/unit :
(Modifled GE Form 79AD £1xtures) CHECKED {3.50
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

%&. 300 watt, 6000 1umend1ncandescent unit

N (GE Fcrm hS _or” e uivalent) : : .00
N K N 61962
189 watt, 2800 lumen incandescent unit 3.00
S, WA, el 2 RRECEt
1400 watt mercury vapor flood light ENHNEENNG[MWSWN 6.75

Special Terms and Conditions:

. 1. Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp,
fixture or luminaire, control device, and mast arm. The above rates
contemplate installation on an existing pole in Company's system. If the
location of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a
lighting unit, the Company will extend its secondary conductor one span
and install an additional pole for the support of such unit, the customer

DATE OF ISSUE__ May l 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE_ May 20, 1962
/;,//fm J - ’__.,‘f;_'_' o .
ISSUED BY Arkl/nbs/tlf'oﬁz “F e President Louigville, Ky.
NAME I TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRlC COMPANY
.Qrf;jigirﬁl-__sm&r No.__15 '
canciline D T REY  serr no 32 OF PSC Ne. |

P. 5. C. OF KY, ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE SLE ' T

Street Lighting Energy Rate

Applicable:
In all territory served.

Availability:
Available to Municipalities, County governments, divisions or agencies of
the State or Federal governments, civic associations, and other public or
quasi-public agencies for service to public street and highway lighting
gsystems, whers, the municipality or other agency owns and maintains all
street lighting equipment and other facilities on its side of the po:mt
of delivery of the energy supplied hereunder, - T

Rate:
2.0¢ net per kilowatt hour,

. £—b
Conditions of Delivery: ‘ ~ T_-
1. Service hereundepr will be metered except when, by mutual agreement of

Company and custome £ 'y an unmetered installation will be more satisfactory
from the standpoint of both parties, In the case of unmetered service,
billing will be“based on a calculated consumption 'taking into account the
types of equipment served.

2. The location of the point of delivery of the energy supplled hereunder
and the voltage at which such delivery is effected shall be mutually
agreed }zf/)on by Company and the customer in consideration of the type and
size of customer's street lighting system and the voltage which Company

" has av’ailable for delivery. T
/ ‘
Applicdbility of Rules: ~N
Serv:Lce under this rate schedule is subject’ to Company's rules and \
regulations governing the supply of _eléctric service as incorporated in N
tl':is Tariff. e ﬁf - a‘/ - éf
§ v ﬂ;f-”""ﬂ“
\ e CHECKED
\‘-\ *r# PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
N 61962

ENGlNEERING DIVISION

Tssued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE OF ISSUE__ May 1, 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 20, 1962
. X t"/' J ''''' . . :
\SSUED BY G, Reitnddigrr P15y Pregident Louisville, Ky.
NAME \/l TITLE ‘ ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May 1, 1962




LOPISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY S ‘
' Oviginal  sHeer No. 16
canceLng SSTHEEY speer no B3 OF Psa Mo.i

P. S, C. OF KY, ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE LC

Large Commercial Rate

Applicable: _T’
“In all territory served. ‘
Availabilitys:
Available for alternating current service to commercial customers whose
entire lighting and power requirements at a single service locatilon are —7’
purchased under this schedule and who guarantee a minlmum demand of ten

kilowatts for billing purposes.

Rate: -
- Demand Charge: P
First 10 kilowatts of blllingmdemand o e o . $1.80 per._ Kw'per month
Next 990 kilowatts of bil o o) 1.50 per Kw per month
' 1.30 per KW'per month.
e e e e .‘.";"2.0¢ per kWh'f"” o
i th ¢ « ¢ o o + + » 1.4¢ per kwh
Next 30 OOO kllowatt hours permonth . . . . .. . . 1.2¢ per kwh
Next 50,000 kilowatt hours per month . . . . . . . . 1.0¢ per kwh
Next L00;000 kilowatt hours per month . . . . . . . . 0.9¢ per kwh -
Excess ;¢ kilowatt hours per month . . . . » . . » O.7¢ per kwh

‘,:

Determination of Billing Demand:
The maximum demand for the month shall be the highest average load in
kllowatts occurring during any fifteen-minute interval in the month as
shown by'max1mum demand instrument. Where light and power service at

a/ 51ngle service location are measured through separate meters the '7’
hlghest fifteen-minute demands for each character of “service shall be ’
comblned for billing purposes, ”wﬁﬁﬁ” %/ 5;§

The billing demand shall be the maximum demand determined as above,
| provided that in no case shallvthe billing demapd=fer—amy—mor: +
‘as less than 10 kllOW&ttSmnOT less than 50% of 1 :
corded during the preced:_ng eleven months (exclud’ﬂ%lCoSERMtC@MMtS:B&N ;
prev1og§ly.recorded demand attributable tojthe operation of summér

air conditioning equipment normally used only dTrlng ﬁ?ﬁ pqrqgezfrom i
April 15 to October 15 of each year). ,

Load Factor Discount:
If the monthly billing demand of a customer serygd.n ) tod g
150 kilowatts or more and his monthly kilowatt hour consumption exceeds
360 hours use of such billing demand, a discount of two mills (.2¢) per P

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE OF ISSUE Ma\;pl 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE__ May 20, 1962
ISSUED BY. Pregident Louisville, Ky.
TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Comm1551on of Kentuckv Mavy 1, 1962




LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

__Qzlglgél__SHem NO.__19
CANCELLIN(‘g 2Pz y SHEET NO.3G OF PSC Nis, |

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 2

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE ‘ LP

Large Power Rate

Applicable:s ‘ T
In all territory served. ' ‘

Availability: ’
Available for three-phase alternating current power service supplied
through a single meter to customers using the Company's standard service
for power purposes who guarantee a minimum billing demand of ten kilowatts.,
Incidental lighting usage not to exceed 10% of customer's total consumption
will be permitted under this rate when taken through thé”power meter. In
the case of industrial establishments, lighting service in excess of such
10% limitation will be permitted through the power meter when such
additional lighting 1s used for plant illumination in conjunction with
power service supplied hereunder. The customer shall furnish and maintain T
all necessary transformation and. voltage\regulatory'equipment for such '

lighting serv1ce. : T

i

e ) .
Rate: - ’ ﬂ#“ éf
&

" Demand Charge: e

 First 10 kilowatts of billing demand . . . ... .$1.80 per Kw per month
Next 490 kilcwatts of billing demand . . . . . . 1,50 per Kw per month,
Excess ' kilqwatts of billing démand . . . . . . 1.30 per Kw per month

- e S
Energy Charge°- 7= éfé; _
- First ?;005 kilowatt hours per month . 2,0¢ per kwh

Next . 8 000 kilowatt hours per month . 1.4¢ per kwh
Next 10 000 kilowatt hours per month « 1.2¢ per kwh

nﬁo s ® °® & o -

Next @O 000 kilowatt hours per month . . « . .. s o . . .9¢ per kwh
Next 150 000 kilowatt hours permonth . . . o . & o.v . . .8¢ per kwh
Next 750,000 kilowatt hours per month . . . % o s o o «[¢ per kwh
Excess’ . kilowatt hours per month . . _ o2 . . . . . . .6¢ per kwh
‘ o | |
Determin;\ion of Billing Demand: kﬂwﬁfw

The billing demand for the mqnth "shall be the highg
kilowatts occurringwﬂuning any fifteen-minute interV¥
shown by maximum demand instrument, but not less than 50% of the maximum

~ demand similarly determined during the eleven precgding ﬂ?Nth531862 less
than 10 kilowatts, :

Load FaCtOI‘ Disco.unt. ) ......................
If the monthly billing demand of a customer served't-e.m : e hedriee——
is 150 kilowatts or more and his monthly kilowatt hour consumption exceeds

- 360 hours use of such billing demand, a discount of one mill (.1¢) per
kilowatt hour will be allowed on that portion of customer's monthly

_ consumption in excess of 360 hours use of billing demand. If the monthly.

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. in Case 3300, dated Nov. 26, 1957

DATE OF ISSUE_ May 1, 1962 DATE EFFECTIVE_ May 20, 1962
5 -
ISSUED BY__G. R‘”"Arr‘rfé’tf?o‘ﬁ"g‘ e Ldé¥lsr  Pregident : Loulsville, Ky.
NAME \\.,./ TITLE ADDRESS

Filed with Public Service Commission of Kentucky May i, 1962
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